RESOLUTIAN NO. 35 FOR 1949

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon that there shall be submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon on the same ballot with the question of the annexation of the territory set forth in the Resolution passed by the Council on October 4, 1949 the question of the annexation to the City of Lebanon of the two following described tracts of land:

Beginning at the intersection of the present Easterly boundary of the City of Lebanon with the East line of Santiam Street and running thence North along the East line of Santiam Street to the North line of the East projection of Kirkpatrick's Third Addition, thence Westerly along said North line of said Addition to the present Easterly boundary of Lebanon. Thence Southeasterly along the present easterly boundary of Lebanon. Thence Southeasterly along the present easterly boundary of said City Limit line to the place of beginning Beginning at a 3/4" iron pipe on the Easterly right of way line of the Santiam Highway, said beginning point being North 860.95 feet and West 46.90 feet from the Northeast corner of Block 2, Wassom's Addition to the City of Lebanon; and running thence North 16 914' West along said highway line 520.00 feet to a 1" iron pipe to the initial point of the tract to be described as annexed, thence North 89° 49' East 507.72 feet to a 1" iron pipe, thence South 0° 11" East to the North City Limit Line of the City of Lebanon, thence worth City Limit Line of the City of Lebanon, thence worth Santa the North City Limit line to the East boundary line of U. S. Highway # 20, thence North 16° 14' West along the East boundary line of U. S. Highway # 20 to the place of beginning.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that each tract including the tract described in the former resolution shall be spparately stated on the ballot and voted upon as a separate proposition.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 7.4 day of October, 1949.

intle . Twe d Mavor

ATTEST: Recorder